900225375 06/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/11/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heartland Petroleum, LLC		105/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heartland Group Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 E. 5th Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3754023	HEARTLAND PETROLEUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164743216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 314-863-7733

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: SPENCER FANE BRITT & BROWNE LLP

Address Line 1: 1 North Brentwood Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105-3925

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5010868-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn K. Robbins II

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0106 OP \$40,00 3754023

900225375

Signature:	/Glenn K. Robbins II/
Date:	06/11/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Heartland Petroleum Merger Documents#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0107

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Heartland Group
Holdings, LLC , a Defaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Heartland Petroleum, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Ohio
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Heartland
Group Holdings, DLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 4001 E. 5th Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43219
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this
Name: Charles F. Downey
Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:43 PM 05/11/2012 FILED 01:43 PM 05/11/2012 SRV 120559958 - 4851442 FILE

RECORDED: 06/11/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0108